# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WB Games Inc.		12/08/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.
Street Address:	4000 Warner Blvd.
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91522
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3010987	SNOWBLIND STUDIOS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)954-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

818-954-1103 Phone:

Email: megan.martin@warnerbros.com

Correspondent Name: Megan L. Martin Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Blvd. Address Line 2: Bldg. 156N Rm 5070

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WBIE/SNOWBLIND
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan L. Martin
Signature:	/mlm/
Date:	12/14/2009

TRADEMARK 900149885 **REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0605** 

Total Attachments: 3
source=DOC#page1.tif
source=DOC#page2.tif
source=DOC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0606

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WB Games Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of Washington having offices at 12131 113th Avenue N.E., Suite 300, Kirkland WA 98034 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States trademark registration number 3,010,987 for SNOWBLIND STUDIOS (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, CA 91522 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Mark, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

I	N WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this $\delta$ day	of
December, 2009	···· •	
	WB GAMES INC.	
	Name: Steve Chalk Title: Assistant Treasurer WB Games, Inc.	
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
	of December, before me came, who stated that (s)he is the of WB Games Inc. and acknowledged that (s)he executed the above act and deed of WB Games Inc. with full authority to do so.	
	See attached Acknowledge	genen

Notary Public

State of California	
County of LOS Angelos	· ·
County of has Angeles	
On December 8 2009 before me	Oppose Real to A
On Docember 8, 2009  Date before me, personally appeared Steve B.	Denise Richarte Contales, no Tary
personally appeared Steve B.	Cruir
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are such as the person).
	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the basis of satisfactory evidence
	ne/she/they executed the same wiedged to me the
	capacity(iee) and that have the transfer in this/rier/their authorize
	instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the interval in the person (e) acted to be interval in the person (e) acted to be interval in the person (e) acted to be in the person (e) acted to be interval in the person (e) acted to be in the person (e) act
	which the person <del>(e)</del> acted, executed the instrument.
DENISE RICHARTE GONZALES	Certify under PENALTY OF THE
Commission # 1816017 Notary Public - California	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
E TO PRICIPIE L'ALLE	true and correct.
My Comm. Expires Oct 4, 2012	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Deribe Richarte Conzo
Though the information but	Signature of Notary Public
and could prevent fraudulent removal and	PTIONAL  w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document ad reattachment of this form to another document
escription of Attached Document	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
tle or Type of Document: TRademark	
ocument Date: 12-8-09	Assignment
	No
Iner(s) Other There	Number of Pages:
gner(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	e at time of Notarination
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  ner's Name:	e at time of notariyation  Signer's Name:
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  ner's Name: Individual  Corporate Officer Title(s) ASST. Treasurer	e at time of Notarrigation  Signer's Name:  Individual
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  ner's Name: Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General	Signer's Name:    Individual   Corporate Officer   Titled
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  ner's Name: Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s): GAMEA  Partner — Limited General  Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name:    Didividual   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner — Dimited   General
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  ner's Name: Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact  rustee	Signer's Name:    Digner's Name:
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  ner's Name: Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s): GAMEA  Partner — Limited General  Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  ner's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact rustee ituardian or Conservator ther:	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  ner's Name: Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s): GAMED  Partner — Limited General  Attorney in Fact  rustee  ituardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:    Individual   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner — Limited   General   Attorney in Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Other:
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  ner's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact rustee ituardian or Conservator ther:	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0609